

September 26, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact: Stephanie Ramia communications@jlcharleston.org

## JUNIOR LEAGUE OF CHARLESTON TO HOST A NIGHT TO INSIPRE: CHEERS TO 95 YEARS Red carpet-inspired event to celebrate 95 years of service in the Charleston area

CHARLESTON, S.C. – The Junior League of Charleston (JLC) is hosting "A Night to Inspire: Cheers to 95 Years" celebrating the non-profit organization's longstanding service and commitment to the local community. The black-tie optional affair, which is open to the public, will be held on Oct. 25 at the Cedar Room in downtown Charleston.

Guests at the event will enjoy cocktails, a live band, heavy hors d'oeuvres, and a live charity auction to support both the JLC community partner organizations and the JLC Diaper Bank.

"This evening highlights the best of what the JLC can accomplish," shares Beth Bailey, president of the Junior League of Charleston. "As an organization dedicated to developing the potential of women and improving our community through volunteerism, the JLC makes an immeasurable impact. We have contributed millions of dollars, thousands of volunteer hours, and countless solutions to address tangible needs in the Lowcountry over the past 95 years."

Tickets are \$95 per individual, \$180 for couples, and \$295 for Friends of A Night to Inspire, which includes two tickets and additional recognition.

Sponsorship opportunities are available for both individuals and businesses. Contact Madison Anderson, Director of Development for the JLC, at madison@jlcharleston.org or 843-763-5284.

Please note that this event is for ages 21 years and up. For more information or to purchase event tickets, visit <u>https://www.jlcharleston.org/a-night-to-inspire/</u>.

## ###

## About the Junior League of Charleston, Inc.

The Junior League of Charleston, Inc., is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. The Junior League of Charleston reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origin who demonstrate an interest in and commitment to voluntarism. <u>www.jlcharleston.org</u>